

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

December 30, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Family Programs at the Modesto Library

Families will find a number of fun and educational programs at the Modesto Library this January! Jan. 5 – 10 is Science Week at the Modesto Library! Visitors to the Modesto Library Children's Room will find science-related crafts and activities all week long. The week will include a "find the Mad Scientist" contest, in which children will be entered into a prize drawing once they find the hidden scientist. The week will conclude with a science-themed movie on Saturday, Jan. 10 at 1 p.m. in the Story Hour Room.

Tweens and teens are invited to create Perler Bead art on Jan. 12 at 3:30 p.m. Crafters can make key chains, coasters, and other fun and geeky 8-bit art. This craft is recommended for ages 8 and up.

Children, tweens and teens can build LEGO displays for the library on Jan. 14, 21 and 28 at 3:30 p.m.

Children under the age of four are welcome to participate, however they must have direct parental supervision.

The library will host an afternoon of games on Saturday, Jan. 17 at 1 p.m. Participants can choose from a selection of table top games for all ages.

The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I St. in Modesto. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library's Children and Teen Department at (209) 558-7810.

#